RNS Number: 9903T Hostelworld Group PLC 23 March 2023

### LEI:213800OC94PF2D675H41

# Hostelworld Group plc

("Hostelworld" or the "Group" or "we")

# **Investor Presentation - Investor Meet Company**

Hostelworld Group plc is pleased to announce that CEO Gary Morrison and CFO Caroline Sherry will deliver a live re-run of its 2022 Preliminary Results presentation, initially presented on 22 March 2023, via the Investor Meet Company platform on 29 March 2023 at 2:00pm.

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via the Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 9am the day before the meeting or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet Hostelworld Group plc via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/hostelworld-group-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow Hostelworld Group plc on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

#### For further information please contact:

Hostelworld Group plc Gary Morrison, Chief Executive Officer Caroline Sherry, Chief Financial Officer David Brady, Head of Commercial Finance Corporate@hostelworld.com

Powerscourt Eavan Gannon / Nick Dibden

hostelworld@powerscourt-group.com

+44 (0) 20 7250 1446

# About Hostelworld Group

Hostelworld Group Plc is a ground-breaking social network powered Online Travel Agent (OTA) focused on the hostelling category, with a clear mission to help travellers find people to hang out with. Our mission statement is founded on the insight that the vast majority of travellers go hostelling as a means to meet other people, which we facilitate through a series of social features on our platform that connect our travellers in hostels and cities based on their booking data. To date the strategy has been extraordinarily successful, generating significant word of mouth recommendations from our customers and strong endorsements from our Hostel partners.

Founded in 1999, Hostelworld is a well-known trusted brand with almost 250 employees across 11 countries; hostel partners in over 180 countries; and a strong commitment to building a better world in all that we do. In particular, our focus in the last few years has been on improving the sustainability of the hostelling industry, through our membership of the Global Sustainable Tourism Council (GSTC); our active involvement in the Global Tourism Plastics Initiative (GTPI); our partnerships with Bureau Veritas to establish emissions benchmarks for the hostelling industry; and our recent partnership with South Pole to be a Climate Neutral Group in 2021 and 2022.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END